FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 91/2004

OF 22ND NOVEMBER, 2004

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM.
S/IN|A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO [R/C NO |[APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE |AMOUNT |AMOUNT

1|[EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVI{MF0621228 38047]6, OJO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0500 16,000.00 16,000.00

2|DIZENGOFF W/A (NIGERIA) LTD MF0649150 RC6337|28, CREEK ROAD , APAPA , LAGOS STATE 133.0500 33,910.00 49,910.00

3|DIZENGOFF W/A (NIGERIA) LTD MF0648744 RC6337(28, CREEK ROAD , APAPA , LAGOS STATE 133.0500 41,953.00 91,863.00

4|DIZENGOFF W/A (NIGERIA) LTD MF0648743 RC6337|28, CREEK ROAD , APAPA , LAGOS STATE 133.0500 45,390.00 137,253.00

5|DIZENGOFF W.A. (NIG.) LTD MF0736063 6337[28 CREEK RD.,APAPA,LAGOS 133.0500 55,451.00 192,704.00

6| TECHNICO LIMITED MF 0629438 RC 91224/87A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0500 1,942.48 194,646.48

7|PANAR LIMITED MF0495582 RC 397046 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, L| 133.0100 106,575.00 301,221.48

8|FORMIDABLE HERITAGE LTD MF0761084 RC 388146[26/28 ALLI STREET TINUBU SQUARE LAGOS 133.0000 36,544.12 337,765.60

9|ADKEIF LIMITED MF0313312 238844|22, VENN ROAD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STAT 133.0000 11,787.20 349,552.80
10|PRIMEROSE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0620822 27454[40, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 48,110.40 397,663.20
11|TINAROSE NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0530851 199728[11/12, FEDERAL COLLEGE ROAD, ASABA, DELTA § 133.0000 235,000.00 632,663.20
12|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIGERIA LIMITEL _|MF 0276896 RC 369010{24A OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 479,974.40 1,112,637.60
13|[LOACO LTD MF0536959 RC14229(86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 133.0000 70,368.00 1,183,005.60
14|ODUN & REMY TRADING COY LTD MF0536806 RC352014(8, AKABA STREET, SABON, ONIBA OJO LAGOS 133.0000 44,290.00 1,227,295.60
15|ODUN & REMY TRADING COY LTD MF0536805 RC352014(8, AKABA STREET, SABON, ONIBA OJO LAGOS 133.0000 26,264.00 1,253,559.60
16|CHOK VENTURES NIG. LTD MF 0717742 RC353982|9/11 AERODROME ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 41,752.20 1,295,311.80
17[I-JAPT INT COMP LTD MF0320944 RC244751[1, ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET,OFF IKORODU R| 133.0000 59,017.60 1,354,329.40
18|LINDA MANUFACTURINGCO. LTC MF 0797886 RC 319523[12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET,PAPA AJAO,MUSHIN LA[ 133.0000 226,100.00 1,580,429.40
19|PROF PAT UTOMI AA980422 A2083344|LBS PAN AFRICAN UNIVERSITY 2 AHMED ONIBUD({ 133.0000 33,487.15 1,613,916.55
20|ROCK AND POWER ENG LTD MFO0703278 RC75011[J12 NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,KURMIN MASHI,KADUN/ 133.0000 40,580.00 1,654,496.55
21|TOPCEE FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0070113 RC379305[PLOT 64, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL SCHEME L4 133.0000 44,600.00 1,699,096.55
22|BEDMATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0617631 RC454371|PLOT 22/23 BALOGUN STREET, OREGUN IND. ESTA  133.0000 12,590.00 1,711,686.55
23|DAYAKAS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0570680 RC 259068|PLOT 14,0SHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LI 133.0000 45,895.00 1,757,581.55
24/DOODOO LIMITED MF 0617392 RC 166533{90 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 28,500.00 1,786,081.55
25|EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0930295 RC 82241|PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK] 133.0000 1,643.19 1,787,724.74
26|EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0930270 RC 82241|PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK] 133.0000 2,070.94 1,789,795.68
27|EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0816523 RC 82241|PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IK] 133.0000 2,968.75 1,792,764.43
28|MULTI -TREX INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA 0816455 RC370490|PARCEL B,OREGUN COMMERCIAL LAYOUT, IKOSI| 133.0000 149,955.70 1,942,720.13
29|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0603697 RC100725[227, APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE L4 133.0000 19,600.00 1,962,320.13
30/BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659838 145924[6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA LAGOS. 133.0000 24,500.00 1,986,820.13
31|BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659837 145924[6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA LAGOS 133.0000 23,760.00 2,010,580.13
32|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTC MF0706406 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO| 133.0000 42,100.00 2,052,680.13
33|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTC MF0597311 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO| 133.0000 165,200.00 2,217,880.13
34| EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTC MF0597313 61894[PLOT 3C BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO| 133.0000 81,220.00 2,299,100.13
35|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0694123 21386(KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD,IBADAN 133.0000 92,096.25 2,391,196.38
36| KENCARGO NIG LTD AA 1271164 RC 417365[NAHCO BUILDING COMPLEX, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 13,669.50 2,404,865.88
37|TRIPLE P NIG LTD MF 0411673 RC 41552|PLOT 71, SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANC 133.0000 44,000.00 2,448,865.88
38/AMOL VENTURES NIG LTD MF 700954 RC 38996448 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 17,225.00 2,466,090.88
39|NIGERIA AGRIC & RURAL DEV BANK LTLC|AA1291684 10874[NO1 YAKUBU GOWON WAY, KADUNA STATE 133.0000 3,007.87 2,469,098.75
40{ABUJA INVESTMENT PROPERTY DEV. CQMF0283928 RC 228046{3RD FLOOR, TOFA HOUSE, PLOT 770, ABUJA 133.0000 343,391.92 2,812,490.67
41[RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITEC MF0576426 RC 26094|PLOTS 1 - 3, ZARIA, KADUNA 133.0000 33,422.90 2,845,913.57
42|SEFTOG VENTURE MF0727167 RC 31114|11 ADELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 30,000.00 2,875,913.57
43[BUKAS KASMAL INT'L LTD. MF0810499 23312133 SANUSI FAFUNWA STR.,V.l. LAGOS 133.0000 893,693.79 3,769,607.36
44|DAYAKAS NIG. LTD. MF0734911 259068|PLOT 14,0SHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI,LA  133.0000 38,450.00 3,808,057.36
45[HEPTAGON VENTURES LTD MF0052333 209874|3 GEORGE ALADE LANE,FOLA AGORO SHOMOLU, 133.0000 106,092.92 3,914,150.28
46| THE BENTOS PHARMACY MF0323279 105256(KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN 133.0000 23,518.06 3,937,668.34
47[YONGHUI INT'L TRADING CO. MF0282525 390873|HOUSE 5B,303 RD.,3RD AVENUE,FESTAC TOWN,LA[ 133.0000 9,800.00 3,947,468.34
48|KUNIMED PHARMCHEM LTC MF0103382 RC123130{1 ADELANWA STREET VALLEY ESTATE CEMENT D{ 133.0000 76,350.00 4,023,818.34
49[Nigerian Carton & Pkg Co. Ltd MF0557985 RC12108|23, Industrial Avenue, llupeju, Lagos 133.0000 110,435.13 4,134,253.47
50|AISHA WADA AA1005676 A0518092|18, ALHAJI BASHORUN STREET,SOUTH WEST,IKOY| 133.0000 14,500.00 4,148,753.47
51|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COY LTD MF0294043 RC296817|9 EKOLOLU ST SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 10,055.00 4,158,808.47
52|BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COY LTD MF0504977 RC296817|9 EKOLOLU ST SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 62,150.00 4,220,958.47
53|LINDA MANUFACTURING CO.LTC MF0739292 RC319523[12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAG| 133.0000 69,317.00 4,290,275.47
54|LINDA MANUFACTURING CO.LTC MF0739291 RC319523|12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAG| 133.0000 113,904.00 4,404,179.47
55|MAIJ INVESTMENT LTD MF0504102 RC502744[1,KING DAVID AYOOLA ST.MAKANJUOLA LAYOUT | 133.0000 156,780.00 4,560,959.47
56| SNECOU GROUP OF COMPANIES LIMITE[MF0344523 RC316846|PLOT 2107 TAFAWA BALEWA WAY,AREA 3, GARKI| 133.0000 138,109.00 4,699,068.47
57|ECOMAX MEDIA TECHNOLOGY LTD MFO0730510 376587|17, HENRY ADEFOPE STREET, IKEJA - LAGOS 133.0000 40,000.00 4,739,068.47
58|INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0792513 4273|ACME CRESSENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGB 133.0000 31,338.42 4,770,406.89
59|INNOVAXIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF0730965 411,176 |A9, MKO ABIOLA GARDENS SHOPPING COMPLEX, [ 133.0000 22,104.00 4,792,510.89
60/ASJAY AND COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITEL [MF0603277 305537|B122, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO LAGO| 133.0000 10,914.00 4,803,424.89
61|NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0522614 3677[PLOT 144, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 133.0000 63,888.38 4,867,313.27
62|ANZZY INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTD. MF0662810 53366]12C POWERLINE/188 FAULKS ROAC 133.0000 28,300.00 4,895,613.27




63|MANAGEMENT SCIENCE PUBLISHING LTIAA 1049135 99393|13,UNIVERSITY RD.ABULE OJA YABA LAGOS 133.0000 7,622.31 4,903,235.58
64|APICE INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0608406 282151|1 Femi Shobowale Street, Anthony Village, Lagos 133.0000 60,505.00 4,963,740.58
65|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0615392 RC308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS,| 132.9900 203,322.94 5,167,063.52
66/SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615351 308383 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU ROAD  132.9900 203,917.27 5,370,980.79
67|G.M.0 AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0408688 RC 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVENUE  132.9800 38,060.00 5,409,040.79
68|RANEE INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0631082 RC58922|5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9800 36,200.00 5,445,240.79
69|G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITED MF0457376 rc 5328 G.M.O. & COMPANY LIMITED 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIP| 132.9800 37,550.00 5,482,790.79
70|ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED MF0193477 RC365239 ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED ATLAS ROAD H 132.9800 2,295,536.62 7,778,327.41
71|G.MO & COMPANY LTD MF0621942 5328|1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPP BARRACKS B| 132.9800 4,000.00 7,782,327.41
72|BASICO BIYCLE ASSEMBLY COMPANY LIMF0675703 323571(32, ISALE AGBEDE STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AVENY 132.9800 30,624.00 7,812,951.41
73|GMO & COMPANY LIMITED MF0621655 3915|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENU| 132.9600 22,880.00 7,835,831.41
74|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0526233 20344[BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10,0TTA IND EST. OTTA OGUN S 132.9600 166,625.00 8,002,456.41
75|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701767 RC210675/PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MAT| 132.9600 89,692.32 8,092,148.73
76|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701773 RC22435|PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MAT| 132.9600 95,343.78 8,187,492.51
77|CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0499932 269195|PLOT Al & E2 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KA 132.9600 61,376.25 8,248,868.76
78|LIBERTY INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0063424 21173[17,FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTAT| 132.9600 25,000.00 8,273,868.76
79|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0578725 4614/PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9600 216,266.54 8,490,135.30
80[INTERGLOBAL LIMITED MF0525073 189188|PLOT 489, BANGUI STEET WUSE I, ABUJA. 132.9600 141,084.08 8,631,219.38
81|MERCURY MILLS LIMITED MF0603822 51277[10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU, LAG( 132.9600 63,273.00 8,694,492.38
82|DEEPA PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF0710638 RC202685|PLOT 299, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISL] 132.9500 42,076.32 8,736,568.70
83|LMDA NIG LTD MF0251638 RC33927[45, OJO GIWA STREET, JANKARA, LAGOS 132.9500 34,797.00 8,771,365.70
84|0.G CHUMA STORESA NIG LTD MF0378084 RC63849[25 NEW MKT, ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9500 100,000.00 8,871,365.70
85|ST REBECCA'S SPECIALIST HOSPITAL [AA1354242 EN009855(48 JARRET STR, ASABA, DELTA STATE 132.9500 2,000.00 8,873,365.70
86|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575016 2736|OBA AKRA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 6,669.88 8,880,035.58
87|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575038 2736|OBA AKRA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 13,740.00 8,893,775.58
88|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0686298 231617|27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9500 41,141.52 8,934,917.10
89|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0686286 231617[27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9500 1,230,192.72 10,165,109.82
90[GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0601924 220409[11A BURMA/ COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA LAGO¢ 132.9500 200,000.00 10,365,109.82
91|WALDI ENTERPRISES LTD MF0650: 450670[PLOT 30A FOLA OSIBO STREET, LEKKIPHASE 1 LA 132.9500 72,426.00 10,437,535.82
92|WALDI ENTERPRISES LTD MF0650330 450670|PLOT 30A FOLA OSIBO STREET, LEKKIPHASE 1 LA 132.9500 63,261.00 10,500,796.82
93|ADENUGA RISIKAT ADETOKUNBC AA1047199 C391707 61 KUJORE STREET OJOTA LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00 10,502,796.82
94|ASSOCIATED MATCH (NIG) LTD. MF0645407 7979|PLOT 38,ELEYELE IND. LAYOUT,IBADAN 132.9500 49,152.67 10,551,949.49
95|KEHINDE OLUWATOSIN AA1088653 A2553524 52B EPE LANE,DOLPHIN ESTATE,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00 10,553,949.49
96|KRYSTAL VENTURES LTD AA1088665 184251|112 BREADFRUIT STR.,LAGOS 132.9500 2,500.00 10,556,449.49
97|NEIMETH INT'L PLC MF111181 RC1557|1 HENRY CARR STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 320,290.00 10,876,739.49
98|0JORAD NIG LTD MF0059302 RC455959|32 OLATILEWA STREET, OFF OLUFEMI STR, SURUL  132.9500 51,720.08 10,928,459.57
99|CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LTD MF 0752587 36779|KM. 5, APAPA- OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LA] 132.9500 15,074.22 10,943,533.79
100[CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LTD MF 0651156 36779|KM. 5, APAPA- OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LA] 132.9500 107,859.92 11,051,393.71
101[VACC TECHNICAL LTD MF 0651425 432554/230 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9500 47,399.17 11,098,792.88
102[CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0541981 146397[27A, FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 58,050.00 11,156,842.88
103[HILTON IMPEX LTD MF0632761 355542|71, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500 6,210.49 11,163,053.37
104[JONCOD NIG LTD MF0656097 RC51000{7,0LAJUMOKE OBASA CLOSE,SURULERE,LAGOS 132.9500 84,170.00 11,247,223.37
105[VIRGO INVESTMENT LTD MF0656775 RC255259|SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 69,000.00 11,316,223.37
106[JOHNNY BEKEJI INT'L CO MF0506219 OW003665[86,0LD EXPRESS ROAD ABA-ABIA STATE NIG 132.9500 8,461.88 11,324,685.25
107[SHAKTI NIG LIMITED MF0482715 RC 55184[11 OFFIN ROAD OKE ARIN LAGOS 132.9500 20,064.68 11,344,749.93
108[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD MF0362662 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PLOT 122/132 APAP{ 132.9500 12,901.78 11,357,651.71
109[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD MF0624777 268357[AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PLOT 122/132 APAP/ 132.9500 8,862.85 11,366,514.56
110[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG) LTD MF0362661 268357|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PLOT 122/132 APAP{ 132.9500 9,634.39 11,376,148.95
111]JANAMBRA MOTOR MANU. CO(ANAMCO [MF0638464 20106{PLOT 18 EMENE IND. LAYOUT ENUGU 132.9400 12,003.47 11,388,152.42
112[BLESSED NZE-NES NIG LTD MF0710893 RC371639|R2/422-R2/406 MAIN MKT BICYCLE PARTS LINE ONI| 132.9400 18,000.00 11,406,152.42
113[MONTANA INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITED MF-0362613 RC168635/KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS,| 132.9400 156,772.13 11,562,924.55
114[SHARPMARK NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0797408 RC 136160|BLOCK 2, SHOP 11, AGRIC. MARKET , COKER, ORIl 132.9400 11,453.97 11,574,378.52
115|B.L. CHANRAI AND CO (NIG) LTC MF0185789 RC 4526821|3 AJIBADE OKE TREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400 82,285.00 11,656,663.52
116[B.L. CHANRAI AND CO (NIG) LTC MF0185145 RC 16212|3 AJIBADE OKE TREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400 83,602.00 11,740,265.52
117[PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD  |[MF0482479 RC 400509|3 AJIBADE OKE TREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400 71,801.40 11,812,066.92
118[JOHNNY INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0565617 RC 15230[430 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9400 78,598.98 11,890,665.90
119[POLY PRODUCTS NIG PLC MF0640554 RC 4331|PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME 132.9400 28,410.34 11,919,076.24
120[ASIA PLASTICS INDUSTRY MF0268809 129169|KM 18 HADEJA ROAD JOGANA KANO NIGERI# 132.9400 284,972.75 12,204,048.99
121|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711479 RC333700[14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9400 500,986.52 12,705,035.51
122|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711453 RC333700/14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9400 78,633.70 12,783,669.21
123|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ0707246 RC333700[14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9400 23,895.00 12,807,564.21
124[MONTANA INDUSTRIES MF0578009 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9400 101,988.59 12,909,552.80
125[TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0412463 RC236757[77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300 50,000.00 12,959,552.80
126[VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF-0650200 RC479060|A-1 , EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V.ICTORIA I 132.9300 50,000.00 13,009,552.80
127|K.K.PRODUCTS LTD. MF 0617521 RC 92068[15, IDOLUWO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9300 20,904.20 13,030,457.00
128{GODDY DARLINGTON (W.A) LIMITED MF0644178 357190|BLOCK 26, NO. 17, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKE 132.9300 16,399.10 13,046,856.10
129[SAM PHARAMECEUTICALS LIMITEC MF026703. 9354|47- 57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9300 21,500.00 13,068,356.10
130[FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD. [MF0275346 163588|PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HA| 132.9300 19,978.00 13,088,334.10
131[FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD. |MF0275347 163588|PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HA|[ _132.9300 64,620.00 13,152,954.10
132[NYCIL LIMITED MF0711684 27148[24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 97,632.00 13,250,586.10
133[VIVA METAL $ PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0764554 29944|OFF 11 KM ,HADEJIA ROAD,GUNDUWAWA ,KANC 132.9300 346,320.00 13,596,906.10
134[HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0670743  P6399 2, LATEEF JAKANDE STREET IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9300 92,700.00 13,689,606.10
135|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MFQ0727609 RC 130676[35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET , ILUPEJU 132.9300 247,250.00 13,936,856.10
136[SAMDAVID NIG.LTD MFQ0727664 RC 258847|59, TAPA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9300 16,234.79 13,953,090.89
137|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MFQ0727607 RC 16530[35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET , ILUPEJU 132.9300 18,356.57 13,971,447.46
138[TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0651776 505006|6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9300 35,052.73 14,006,500.19




139|Midway Ventures Limited MF0707919 RC78434|31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 249,323.54 14,255,823.73
140|ATRONICA ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY PLA/MF0658812 RC110138|NO 8/10 ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9300 63,447.00 14,319,270.73
141|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769001 RC113[1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9300 91,482.54 14,410,753.27
142|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769026 RC113[1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9300 44,476.60 14,455,229.87
143|JUST JAYS LIMITED MF0495379 RC 233754|PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET V/ISLAND LAG(  132.9300 118,994.90 14,574,224.77
144|ARVEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0727608 130676(KM 38 ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 132.9300 198,700.00 14,772,924.77
145|WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0641367 167184[31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST LAGOS 132.9300 78,733.68 14,851,658.45
146 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507189 263442|7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9300 30,000.00 14,881,658.45
147|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507197 263442|7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9300 65,460.50 14,947,118.95
148|HANNOVER W.A LTD . MF0695949 143268[15 OBUN-EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9300 53,000.00 15,000,118.95
149|LIN SHIINT'L INV. NIG LTD MF 0696713 483984/135 OMO - OSAGIE STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD| 132.9300 14,890.00 15,015,008.95
150 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0641385 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAG( 132.9300 55,578.99 15,070,587.94
151|WEST AFRICA COTTON COMPANY LTD. |MF0601429 300210|PLOT 20,BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ISOLO I 132.9300 9,200.00 15,079,787.94
152|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711484 333700|14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 37,259.00 15,117,046.94
153|MOTOR PARTS IND LTD MF0304337 4433|231 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9200 116,734.93 15,233,781.87
154|Domestic Electronics &Electrical Mfr Ltd |MF 0662567 RC 35943|Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa-Oshodi 132.9200 21,873.87 15,255,655.74
155|Domestic Electronics &Electrical Mfr Ltd [MF 0662568 RC 35943|Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa-Oshodi 132.9200 58,441.83 15,314,097.57
156(Interworld Products MF 0362665 RC 268357[Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa-Oshodi 132.9200 53,760.35 15,367,857.92
157|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0622660 RC491399(12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.9200 239,183.00 15,607,040.92
158/ EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0748494 RC28701]|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 138,386.00 15,745,426.92
159|CONTINENTAL MARITIME SERV. MF 0665486 RC256811|54 KOGBEREGBE ST. ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 20,000.00 15,765,426.92
160/COOP BANK PLC AA 1095552 RC2566|OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD IBADAN 132.9200 360.00 15,765,786.92
161|DURANTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0665276 RC 29914/MOTEC BUILDING M.K.O. ABIOLA WAY IBADAN 132.9200 56,250.00 15,822,036.92
162|HARBURY NIGERIA LTD MF 0665062 RC 302858|15 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA 132.9200 130,000.00 15,952,036.92
163|RAINBOW TRAVELS AA 1095553 RC 99622|ANCE BUILDING MAGAZINE ROAD IBADAT 132.9200 170.00 15,952,206.92
164/ THOMAS CROWN NIGERIA LTD MF 0665413 RC 251367[3A BARRACKS ROAD IDIMU LAGOS 132.9200 18,270.00 15,970,476.92
165/AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0793759 RC395473[2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9200 235,878.59 16,206,355.51
166 CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0702071 RC81823[13,EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE| 132.9200 29,924.00 16,236,279.51
167|DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0793761 RC68583|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9200 247,500.00 16,483,779.51
168|EMEL ENT LTD MF0703855 RC28701[136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STA  132.9200 31,494.00 16,515,273.51
169|GEE WILLIAMS NIG LTD MF0198089 RC244472[124, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS § 132.9200 64,650.00 16,579,923.51
170|MANAL NIGERIA LTD MF-0612989 RC-313717|3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA 132.9200 23,140.00 16,603,063.51
171|OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0702304 RC-140655|PLOT 2 BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA IND EST,APAPA OSH 132.9200 575,000.00 17,178,063.51
172|OVIMPEX NIG LTD MF0703653 RC98646(10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU 132.9200 30,988.28 17,209,051.79
173|PRIMA IMPEX LTD MF 0793628 RC215875(12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS § 132.9200 115,120.00 17,324,171.79
174|PRIMA IMPEX LTD MF 0793630 RC215875[12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS § 132.9200 59,400.00 17,383,571.79
175|PRIMA IMPEX LTD MF 0793629 RC215875(12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS § 132.9200 226,100.00 17,609,671.79
176/ SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0702078 RC7048[13,EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE| 132.9200 38,105.00 17,647,776.79
177|SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0702504 RC7048[13,EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE| 132.9200 8,828.48 17,656,605.27
178|VIBGYOR INTERNATIONAL MF 0487580 BN 989735[13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LA 132.9200 15,607.28 17,672,212.55
179|VIBGYOR INTERNATIONAL MF 0650834 BN 989735[13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LA 132.9200 64,700.00 17,736,912.55
180|VISCHEM LIMITED MF0703229 RC348900({114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS § 132.9200 23,220.00 17,760,132.55
181|APO COMMUNICATIONS LTD MF0643102 293070|22 COKER ROAD, ORILE - IGANMU LAGOS, NIGERI4{ 132.9200 19,050.00 17,779,182.55
182|OBIKINGS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0193337 190188[NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTE[l 132.9200 296,361.80 18,075,544.35
183|PATIANA VENTURES NIG. LIMITED MF0659233 375632|DD23 GARAGE LINE, ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO, L| 132.9200 12,150.00 18,087,694.35
184|ASHMON TYRES NIGERIA LIMITED - RB_ [MF0691261 495954|9 OGUNYINKA STREET MAFOLUKU STREET OSHOI  132.9200 243,101.95 18,330,796.30
185/CONOIL PLC - RB MF0687980 7288[BULL PLAZA 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9200 1,589,859.21 19,920,655.51
186/DANA MOTORS LIMITED - RB MF0269353 29498454 MARINA LAGOS 132.9200 227,160.00 20,147,815.51
187|GENERATION ELECTRICAL APPLIANCE LUMF0691117 481544|D521 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOY 132.9200 33,548.80 20,181,364.31
188|JONATHAN TAYO OKUBOTE - RB AA0360423 AA241360/4 OGBUNIKE STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS 132.9200 8,403.36 20,189,767.67
189|JONATHAN TAYO OKUBOTE - RB AA0360421 AA241360/4 OGBUNIKE STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS 132.9200 26,849.63 20,216,617.30
190/JONATHAN TAYO OKUBOTE - RB AA0360422 AA241360/4 OGBUNIKE STREET LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS 132.9200 29,325.86 20,245,943.16
191|JUBAILI BROTHERS ENGINEERING LIMIT[MF0608987 285728|23 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGO< 132.9200 85,255.00 20,331,198.16
192|L O AGAZIE ELECTRICAL STORES LIMITEMF0529686 661659|D118 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO LAGOY 132.9200 21,050.50 20,352,248.66
193|OMNIK LIMITED - RB MF0530230 209397|586 IKORODU ROAD KOSOFE KETU LAGOS 132.9200 123,265.00 20,475,513.66
194|ORUHTRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED - [MF0529755 356487|3A SEINDE CALLISTO CRESCENT OSHODI LAGOS 132.9200 36,320.40 20,511,834.06
195/SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0182883 258847|59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO LAGOS 132.9200 17,925.34 20,529,759.40
196|SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED - RB [MF0080404 457239|59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO LAGOS 132.9200 11,173.74 20,540,933.14
197|SUDIT OIL & CHEMICALS LIMITED - RB_ [MF0687751 214274]KM 8/9 LAGOS ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 132.9200 17,538.59 20,558,471.73
198|SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0267015 415033|60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 43,030.00 20,601,501.73
199/UDUJI ELECTRIC LIMITED MF0529470 240424|1 ST PATRICK ROAD ALABA INTERNATIONAL OJO| 132.9200 49,487.34 20,650,989.07
200|WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0691571 52424[PLOT 1 BLOCK F OLUYOLE ESTATE IBADAN OYO § 132.9200 60,500.00 20,711,489.07
201|CADBURY NIG.PLC MF062358. 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA , LAGO{ 132.9200 42,114.95 20,753,604.02
202|IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0689341 152885[PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASA 132.9200 52,200.00 20,805,804.02
203|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED F0457668 RC 113,194 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET] 32.9200 22,400.00 20,828,204.02
204|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED F0457472 RC 113,194 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET| 132.9200 5,340.00 20,843,544.02
205|OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED F0614555 RC140655 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED PLOT 2, BLOCK K ILASAM, 32.9200 460,000.00 21,303,544.02
206/BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LT/AA 1115002 RC 16303 PLOT 564 & 565 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, CENTRA| 132.9200 1,957,495.86 23,261,039.88
207|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LIMITED MF0689560 231617[27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9200 21,325.40 23,282,365.28
208|LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES AA0828682 N/A|150 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 5,649,425.63 28,931,790.91
209|VEE NETWORK LIMITED MFO0736490 398557[PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, V/ILAGOS| 132.9200 368,205.75 29,299,996.66
210|WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION COfMF0609306 36689|11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 160,000.00 29,459,996.66
211|SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LTD MF0726187 RC41993|BLOCK 30 LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE SANGO OT| 132.9200 165,000.00 29,624,996.66
212|INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LIMITEC AA1048613 RC 43350{42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 3,369.95 29,628,366.61
213|INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LIMITEC AA1048644 RC 43350[42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 12,729.05 29,641,095.66
214|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0640993 RC 14621§|llE OBAGUN AVENUE OFF FATAI ATERE WAY LAG  132.9200 67,625.00 29,708,720.66




215|OLOKUN (PISCES) LIMITED MF0530629 RC 273694|PLOT C OBA GANIYU ADESANYA WAY OTTO EBUT| 132.9200 476,192.00 30,184,912.66
216|AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0643103 987281|ZONE C BLOCK 9,SHOP 107, TRADE FAIR COMPLE! 132.9200 20,882.00 30,205,794.66
217|AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0645614 987281|ZONE C BLOCK 9,SHOP 107, TRADE FAIR COMPLEX 132.9200 12,344.00 30,218,138.66
218|AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0645611 987281|ZONE C BLOCK 9,SHOP 107, TRADE FAIR COMPLE! 132.9200 4,458.00 30,222,596.66
219|LUBCON LTD. MF0648256 170021[LUBCON AVENUE,ADEWOLE IND. LAYOUT,ILORIN,| 132.9200 110,175.00 30,332,771.66
220|NEFRADAY NIG. LTD MF0645525 21203{40/42 AMILEGBE STR.,ILORIN,KWARA STATE 132.9200 3,890.00 30,336,661.66
221|NOCHIS IND. & MARKETING LTD. MF0681532 315988[11B,B BLOCK OGBA IND. SCHEME,METAL BOX RD| 132.9200 39,271.80 30,375,933.46
222| SHONGAI PACKAGING IOND. LTD MF 0673663 RC 21772 [ KM 38, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO 132.9200 52,083.38 30,428,016.84
223| SONA BREWERIES PLC MF 0673675 RC 22949 [ KM 40, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO 132.9200 3,757.00 30,431,773.84
224|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING COMPANMF 0651745 98374|136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 102,194.00 30,533,967.84
225|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651719 28701[136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 37,064.00 30,571,031.84
226|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748453 28701[{136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 11,459.00 30,582,490.84
227|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651296 28701[136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 13,379.00 30,595,869.84
228|Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622651 RC372837|Apapa-Oshodi Expressway, Beside Honda Place, ljeg 132.9200 240,000.00 30,835,869.84
229|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0654073 RC333700({14 GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9200 1,630.60 30,837,500.44
230|VEE NETWORKS LTD MF0614178 RC398557[4 OYELEKE STREET OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 930,000.00 31,767,500.44
231|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIAMF0487949 8726|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS. 132.9200 33,802.00 31,801,302.44
232|NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIO[MF0305421 2935313, NITEL STREET OFF MALAM AMINU KANO CRESQ  132.9200 766,802.61 32,568,105.05
233|NIMMACCO WEST AFRICA LIMITEC MF0526942 171536(1, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE| 132.9200 114,670.56 32,682,775.61
234|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711054 333700|14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 262,866.42 32,945,642.03
235|/GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707220 333700|14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 11,312.28 32,956,954.31
236|/GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638497 333700|14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 3,952.53 32,960,906.84
237|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560870 333700|14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 1,127.58 32,962,034.42
238/ ADCEM PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF 0595524 188810(18, BARIKISU IYEDE ST.ONITIRI,LAGOS 132.9200 65,650.00 33,027,684.42
239|CADBURY NIG. PLC . MF 0579435 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI,LAGOS AGIDINGE  132.9200 50,521.63 33,078,206.05
240/ CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF 0220169 8182313, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 18,731.49 33,096,937.54
241|DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0598346 213410|5 OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200 40,782.55 33,137,720.09
242|JUHEL NIG. LTD MF0639924 104648[1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 12,922.80 33,150,642.89
243|JUHEL NIG. LTD.- MF0507586 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 6,485.25 33,157,128.14
244|JUHEL NIG. LTD.- MF0639927 104648[1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 19,200.00 33,176,328.14
245|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0641380 78434[21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9200 69,938.14 33,246,266.28
246|OK PLAST LIMITED MF 0452423 204976|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LA 132.9200 75,900.00 33,322,166.28
247|0OK SWEET, LTD MF 0655918 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLOL I 132.9200 2,760.00 33,324,926.28
248|OK SWEET, LTD MF 0452426 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLOL Lf 132.9200 9,750.00 33,334,676.28
249|PRAKASH NIG LTD MF062026. 411053|70, FEMI AYATUGA CRESCENT, SURULERE, LAGOY 132.9200 15,879.50 33,350,555.78
250|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTC MF 0790276 215875|12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO[ 132.9200 113,050.00 33,463,605.78
251|RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MF0637361 496197|11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.9200 18,165.00 33,481,770.78
252|SHON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0794062 151647(5, ABE STREET, SHOMOLU LAGOS. 132.9200 16,000.00 33,497,770.78
253|TRIPPLE GEE & CO. PLC. MF0765024 32706|PLOT 9 KAREEM GIWA STREET ABULE- OSHUN LA[ 132.9200 9,180.00 33,506,950.78
254|VIBGYOR INT'L, MF 0508740 989735|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAG 132.9200 14,846.18 33,521,796.96
255[VIBGYOR INT'L, MF 0508738 989735|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAG 132.9200 18,012.00 33,539,808.96
256|VILBIG ENGINEERING LTD. MF0601611 183558[142, OBA AKRAN AVENUE;IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 54,156.00 33,593,964.96
257|West African Seasoning Ltd MF 0488667 RC 164542[37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100 64,264.40 33,658,229.36
258|West African Seasoning Ltd MF 0559114 RC 164542[37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100 229,320.00 33,887,549.36
259|ARIKAWE AKINDELE AA1413666 A1690652|2, CHEVRON DRIVE, LEKKI PENINSULA, AJAH, LAGQ 132.9100 2,000.00 33,889,549.36
260|INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTOMF0212477 RC224518[SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R| 132.9100 50,000.00 33,939,549.36
261|NIFEXLTD MF0631355 RC19845|126 ST MICHAEL'S ROAD, ABA 132.9100 425,180.00 34,364,729.36
262|ZENITH CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0294371 RC164408|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 132.9100 19,815.48 34,384,544.84
263|EUNISELL LIMITED MF 0701965 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT,VICTORIA ISLA| 132.9100 32,827.79 34,417,372.63
264|EUNISELL LIMITED MF 0701963 RC218607[PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT,VICTORIA ISLA| 132.9100 192,746.78 34,610,119.41
265/SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0650267 RC26332|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 132.9100 47,330.00 34,657,449.41
266/ ANIMASHAUN BOLATUM AA1367489 C183590(7, BALE STREET, IPAKUDO, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9100 0.36 34,657,449.77
267|BERLIAC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMIT[MF0549559 079604523, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, ALASIA-SHOGUNLE, Oy 132.9100 145,500.00 34,802,949.77
268 MUHAMMAD LAWAL YUSUF AA0828855 A1812470|PLOT 199 DEEPER LIFE ROAD, ASOKORO ABUJA 132.9100 3,828.98 34,806,778.75
269|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0642093 208914|PLOT 44 BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF f 132.9100 3,124.98 34,809,903.73
270[ ROFICO LIMITED MF 0514845 RC 457447 [ PLOT 8, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 54,996.33 34,864,900.06
271|C & C CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD MF 0752431 34568|1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN  132.9100 33,844.00 34,898,744.06
272|C & C CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD MF 0752550 34568|1684 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9100 24,588.14 34,923,332.20
273[ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT (NIGYMF0612018 37460|8 ADAMO KABIAWU STREET ORILE AGEGE LAGOS| 132.9100 27,198.00 34,950,530.20
274|BEAUTYFAIR LABORATORIES LIMITEC [MF0541889 20770{65A OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 22,067.63 34,972,597.83
275|HOTCHANDANI RITA AA1056282 A0857283|6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00 34,974,597.83
276|HOTWANI HARESH KUMAR AA1056281 S653721|6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00 34,976,597.83
277|HOTWANI NIRMALA AA1056283 A4061539|6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00 34,978,597.83
278|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA L|MF0612269 438966, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 38,698.34 35,017,296.17
279|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA L|MF0612282 438966, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 6,343.89 35,023,640.06
280|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA L|MF0612267 438966, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 12,258.82 35,035,898.88
281|DEPOLON NIGERIA LIMITED MFO05059: RC440610({37, APATA STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.9100 63,100.98 35,098,999.86
282|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0578151 28900({PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, I 132.9100 82,087.50 35,181,087.36
283|SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF0623537 462310[71A, ORDINANCE ROAD,TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL  132.9100 90,243.50 35,271,330.86
284|OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0662175 140655[PLOT 2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA IND. ESTATE, APAPA| 132.9100 392,000.00 35,663,330.86
285|VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0697577 462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAG{ 132.9100 52,500.00 35,715,830.86
286|INTERPHARMA IND LTD- MF0155067 24729084, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 692.10 35,716,522.96
287|MIDLAND GALVANIZINC MF 0576676 18220(KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOK 132.9100 65,337.58 35,781,860.54
288|MIDLAND GALVANIZINC MF 0576673 18220(KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOK 132.9100 257,419.27 36,039,279.81
289|S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0673497 463012|3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. | 132.9100 22,552.35 36,061,832.16
290[S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0595731 463012|3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. | 132.9100 67,597.21 36,129,429.37




291|S.|. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0637410 463012|3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. | 132.9100 102,679.70 36,232,109.07
292|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0643897 403924[12 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 11,650.00 36,243,759.07
293|VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0601177 403924/12 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9100 11,960.20 36,255,719.27
294|DE PONY IND LTD MF0432515 RC227134|KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SATELITE 132.9000 133,280.00 36,388,999.27
295|PRAKASH NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0410140 411053|70, FEMI AYANTUGA CRESCENT, OFF ADELABU ST| 132.9000 10,907.40 36,399,906.67
296/ TRANSERVE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0685799 33374|3A, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 59,600.00 36,459,506.67
297| TRANSERVE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0685798 33374|3A, TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 102,900.00 36,562,406.67
298|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0621842 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET,OFF 132.9000 142,736.96 36,705,143.63
299|ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977837 125384[PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL| 132.9000 2,569.44 36,707,713.07
300[AIKHENA JERNA NIG ENT LTC MF0468812 132603[29 OKEOLOWOGBOWO STR LAGOS ISLAND LAGOJ 132.9000 20,000.00 36,727,713.07
301[BLACK HORSE PLASTICS IND. LIMITEC |MF0671678 17737[6 IBASSA ROAD BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY LAGOS 132.9000 253,760.00 36,981,473.07
302[CFAO (NIG.) PLC MF0711485 6508/OSHODI APAPA EXP/WAY AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS| 132.9000 87,035.62 37,068,508.69
303|CFAO(NIGERIA)PLC MFO0711878 6508 OSHODI- APAPA EXPRESSWAY AMUWO ODOFIN [/ 132.9000 50,533.51 37,119,042.20
304[EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF0488736 459802|53 IGA IDUGANRAN STR OFF IDUMAGBO AV. LAGQ  132.9000 78,200.40 37,197,242.60
305[EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF0741455 459802|53 IGA IDUGANRAN STR OFF IDUMAGBO AV. LAGQ  132.9000 73,745.00 37,270,987.60
306[NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0711887 902[NBC HOUSE OYINGBO EBUTE META LAGOS 132.9000 151,086.54 37,422,074.14
307[NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LIMITEC MF0604850 2461|KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY SANGO OTA OGY  132.9000 10,488.00 37,432,562.14
308[OANDO PLC MF0459426 6474[STALLION HOUSE 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR V/I LAG| 132.9000 6,421,215.90 43,853,778.04
309[POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF052329. 5759(4 OBASA ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 17,953.95 43,871,731.99
310[SHAUKAT AND RAZA (NIG) LTC AA1325557 368521|PLOT NO 1298 CADASTRAL ZONE GARKI Il ABUJA 132.9000 821,508.59 44,693,240.58
311[Chellarams Plc MF 0628229 RC 639[2,Goriola Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 92,700.00 44,785,940.58
312[Cousins Nig Ltd MF 0727497 RC 88329|34,Docemo Street,Lagos 132.9000 66,765.80 44,852,706.38
313[DHL International Nig Ltd AA 0981209 RC 31033|DHL House,Apapa/Oshodi Expressway,lsolo,Lagos 132.9000 700,000.00 45,552,706.38
314]|Iberia Airlines AA 1086557 8,Samuel Manuwa Crescent,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9000 495,038.11 46,047,744.49
315[Raholat Enterprises Ltd MF 0497842 RC 364919[8,Palm Avenue Street,Olorunsogo,Mushin,Lagos 132.9000 57,280.00 46,105,024.49
316|[ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0610268 RC160280[10A, JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 37,163.20 46,142,187.69
317|AKEBONO INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTD MF0290634 RC81347|163B SINARI DARANIJO STR., VICTORIA ISLAND A 132.9000 270,000.00 46,412,187.69
318[ARFUROL TRADING NIG LTD MF0454756 RC436983|17 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 10,490.00 46,422,677.69
319|CADBURY NIG PLC MF0632669 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGO< 132.9000 64,920.96 46,487,598.65
320[CADBURY NIG PLC MF0632662 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 5,772.00 46,493,370.65
321[HENRY & HENRY LTD MF0277322 RC174210{14 BAJULAIYE STREET, IDUIMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 17,820.00 46,511,190.65
322[NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LTC MF0633264 RC498671|LSDPC HOUSE, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 27,343.13 46,538,533.78
323[POLLYCARP INTL CO LTD MF0709809 RC337615(3, GBADEBO STREET, OFF IKORODU ROAD, IKEJA| 132.9000 37,254.00 46,575,787.78
324[UNICO TRADING CO. NIG LTD MF0633745 RC6574[40, EREKO STREET, 2ND FLR, LAGOS 132.9000 15,890.41 46,591,678.19
325[DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION CO|MF 0320892 RC 18876|NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,GARKI ABUJ/ 132.9000 78,190.09 46,669,868.27
326[DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION CO|MF 0320893 RC 18876[NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,GARKI ABUJA 132.9000 55,000.00 46,724,868.27
327|DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0590271 RC9641[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9000 46,369.00 46,771,237.27
328|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF 0488822 RC 2343[2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 882,244.74 47,653,482.01
329|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0702539 RC427122[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 132.9000 40,531.00 47,694,013.01
330[HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0702052 RC427122[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 132.9000 52,213.00 47,746,226.01
331[IBEFAC INT'L LIMITED MF 0703065 RC276207|23 ALAENYI AJOKU STREET, OWERRI, IMO STATE| 132.9000 17,640.00 47,763,866.01
332|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF-0273621 RC1433[8A KARIM KOTUN, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STATH 132.9000 19,680.00 47,783,546.01
333|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF-0273620 RC1433[8A KARIM KOTUN, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS STATH 132.9000 51,912.00 47,835,458.01
334[MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILL INDS LTC MF 0314677 RC 30225/20 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 1,039,600.00 48,875,058.01
335[SOSOLISO LIMITED AA0980981 RC 253680(5 HENRY ADEFOPE STREET OFF OPEBI, IKEJA LAGQ  132.9000 43,463.86 48,918,521.87
336[VISTA INT LTD MF0702097 RC208914[PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULEH 132.9000 86,158.38 49,004,680.25
337[VISTA INT LTD MF0642090 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULEH 132.9000 14,898.17 49,019,578.42
338[VISTA INT LTD MF0642087 RC208914[PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULEH 132.9000 153,101.78 49,172,680.20
339|VISTA INT LTD MF0642073 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULEH 132.9000 101,544.14 49,274,224.34
340[{0JO SAMUEL A. ZACCHEUS AA1329913 A1699230|127, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, OKE-ADO, IBADAN 132.9000 3,762.23 49,277,986.57
341[UNITED BIOCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITMF0242924 24806(1,ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET,LAGOS STATE 132.9000 107,184.00 49,385,170.57
342[AIR SEPERATION NIG. LIMITED MF0661964 287108|PLOT 7A, BLOCK C, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRI4{ 132.9000 79,659.60 49,464,830.17
343[DYNATRAC NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0659935 288127|3, OLUWOLE FADOJUTIMI STREET, AMUWO ODOFI| 132.9000 27,405.00 49,492,235.17
344[INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0691257 44960|PLOT 233 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLA[ 132.9000 317,857.00 49,810,092.17
345|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0275891 369010|NO 24A,0REGUN ROAD,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 226,043.00 50,036,135.17
346[CHANNEL IT NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0711076 484928|PLOT 1484, AMODU TIJANI STREET, VICTORIA ISLA]  132.9000 150,300.00 50,186,435.17
347[CLEAN VISION & CO.LTD. MF0586666 282865|2D EDO-EZEMEWI ROAD,URUAGU,NNEW/ 132.9000 100,000.00 50,286,435.17
348[INNOSON NIG.LTD. MF0500587 96761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI 132.9000 91,820.00 50,378,255.17
349[NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0672757 902|NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.9000 31,225.42 50,409,480.59
350[NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0672756 902[NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA , LAGOS 132.9000 37,147.84 50,446,628.43
351[PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG.LTD. MF0695316 10961[{1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KA  132.9000 524,000.00 50,970,628.43
352[TAYLOR ADEBAYO ADENIY AA1051932 A1658276|1, MODUPEOLA ST, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 1,200.00 50,971,828.43
353[UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654821 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE | 132.9000 154,980.00 51,126,808.43
354[AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662023 69946(7 PINCE BODE OLIWO STREET, MARYLAND, LAGOY 132.9000 30,000.00 51,156,808.43
355[T.0. ADAWUOFOR & COMPANY LIMITED |MF 0662115 362803|6A, IKPEOHA STREET, OFF 24 AKALANNA STREET 132.9000 59,400.00 51,216,208.43
356|ETCO NIG LTD MF0615313 RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 .9000 2,270.97 51,218,479.40
357|ETCO NIG LTD MF0615315 RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 .9000 27,359.50 51,245,838.90
358|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITEC |mf0457035 RC 427122 HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET .9000 9,356.00 51,255,194.90
359|PRINCEPS (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0457369 RC 460466 PRINCEPS (NIGERIA) LIMITED 4/6 SHEHU CRESCE 32.9000 1,602,000.00 52,857,194.90
360[A-JMCEE NIG LTD MF 0181640 RC 189261[51/53 BALOGUN STREET, LAGOS 32.9000 18,000.00 52,875,194.90
361[CHIKA J. NWANKWO AA 1271076 A 0706092|SHOP C10, CORTEX SHOPPING COMPLEX, LADIPO| 132.9000 2,000.00 52,877,194.90
362|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF 0569714 RC 8575|TIN CAN ISLAND PORT, GATE 2, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 915,900.00 53,793,094.90
363|MARYMENT NIG LTD MF 0630006 RC 173206{3A, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNWEI, ANAMBRA STATEH 132.9000 110,000.00 53,903,094.90
364[MICAH NDACKSON / UNIVERSITY OF PITTAA 1076809 A 2100297{14, TOKUNBO OMISORE STREET, LEKKI PHASE II, | 132.9000 20,000.00 53,923,094.90
365[FORTUNE CHOKOR AA 1043652 A1612784|5TH FLOOR, G I CLOSE, BLOCK 5, FLAT 5, FESTAC| 132.9000 3,085.83 53,926,180.73
366[IMS NIG LTD MF 0428640 RC 367615[239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L4 132.9000 63,300.00 53,989,480.73




367|TAYLOR ROHL LTD MF 700670 RC 244894|3 YINUSA ADENIJI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 16,800.00 54,006,280.73
368/ AKWA IBOM STATE SCHOLARSHIP BOAHAA0754907 N/A[131 UDO UMANA STREET, UYO AKWA IBOM STATE| 132.9000 11,000.00 54,017,280.73
369|AKWA IBOM STATE SCHOLARSHIP BOAHAA0754906 N/A[131 UDO UMANA STREET, UYO AKWA IBOM STATE[ 132.9000 11,000.00 54,028,280.73
370|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0501641 56536(1-7 COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL EST| 132.9000 57,986.00 54,086,266.73
371|CROWN FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0566725 8575|120 NORTH AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 817,700.00 54,903,966.73
372|M.S TRAVEL LIMITED AA0245687 64204[216 IBRAHIM TAIWO ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE | 132.9000 195.42 54,904,162.15
373|SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0609816 133006{20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9000 47,875.00 54,952,037.15
374|UNITED PARCEL SERVICES AA1412849 27329|PLOT 16 OWORONSHOKI EXPRESSWAY, GBAGADA  132.9000 632,995.81 55,585,032.96
375|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0689261 208914|PLOT 44 BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF §  132.9000 236,432.33 55,821,465.29
376|FAHED NIGERIA LTD MF 0640075 RC 413308|38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 32,436.74 55,853,902.03
377|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITEC MFQ0727496 RC 8832934 DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 97,196.26 55,951,098.29
378|ZYGOSIS NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ0727261 RC 32198431 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 25,527.70 55,976,625.99
379|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITEC AA1349282 14694[3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 56,854.25 56,033,480.24
380/ DANMAN PLASTICS & PACKAGING IND. LIMF0640999 RC 96422|21 KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY LAGOS 132.9000 95,445.00 56,128,925.24
381|ADC AIRLINES PLC AA1119034 67499(84 OPEBI RD.,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 48,118.91 56,177,044.15
382|CLENTON INVESTMENT LTD. MF0735006 322663|6 FATAI ATERE WAY, OSHODI,LAGOS 132.9000 85,350.00 56,262,394.15
383|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0734864 390703|81 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 132.9000 42,075.00 56,304,469.15
384|CRYSTAL INTL LTD MF0734864 390703[81 IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000 623.00 56,305,092.15
385|EKHA AGRO FARM LTD. MF0486988 8681736 LADIPO KASUMU STR.,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 100,557.02 56,405,649.17
386|GALVANIZING IND. LTD MF0179341 2858|PLOT 78 OBA AKRAN AV.IKEJA IND. EST.,LAGOS 132.9000 40,000.00 56,445,649.17
387|THE BUNCHIES INTL LTD MF0648917 315782|13 PALM AVENUE OF LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAG  132.9000 16,560.00 56,462,209.17
388| CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF 0601433 RC 300051 | 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN 132.9000 176,733.68 56,638,942.85
389|BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LT/AA 1115003 16303|PLOT 564 & 565, INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, GARKI, | 132.9000 1,203,912.72 57,842,855.57
390|DIFCO NIGERIA LTD MF 0651401 479790|2D, A.J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOY 132.9000 7,792.31 57,850,647.88
391|MIX & BAKE FLOUR MILL INDUSTRIES LT|MF 0573423 30225|20, NORTH AVENUE,APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 994,400.00 58,845,047.88
392|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651899 213712|PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,| 132.9000 240,075.00 59,085,122.88
393|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0651472 213712|PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 132.9000 33,005.00 59,118,127.88
394|ARTHUR TEMPLE AA1011571 A2714368[4A, LEES ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 2,558.76 59,120,686.64
395|ELANRO LIMITED MF0481773 59181322, BORNO WAY, ALAGOMEJI, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 139,000.00 59,259,686.64
396|FALCON INDUSTRIAL VENTURES LIMITE[MF0449129 197402[49, TAFAWA BALEWA ROAD, KANO STATE 132.9000 226.85 59,259,913.49
397|HEIDELBERG NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0391144 339458[38/40 ASSOCIATION AVE, ILUPEJU 132.9000 836.60 59,260,750.09
398|VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0449334 173791]25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOL] 132.9000 90,659.15 59,351,409.24
399|NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTC AA1253220 RC 10422|PLOT 554 ADETOKUN ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE| 132.9000 364.00 59,351,773.24
400|NUB INTERNATIONAL BANK LTC AA1253219 RC 10422|PLOT 554 ADETOKUN ADEMOLA CRESCENT WUSE| 132.9000 24,466.00 59,376,239.24
401|MEGATRADE NIG LTD MF0581021 RC188273|221, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS 132.9000 30,520.00 59,406,759.24
402|THE BOOKHOUSE COMPANY AA1387416 RC427416|27, ADEOLA ADELEYE STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 4,006.80 59,410,766.04
403|NIGER SANITARY IND. LTD MF 0546954 3443|1, DAMSON ST. IND. SCHEME, OGBA, LAGOS 132.9000 21,134.74 59,431,900.78
404|OCEAN FISHERIES NIG. LTD MF 0546916 18923[25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 47,527.31 59,479,428.09
405|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546389 123039]|D114 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/IS 132.9000 94,478.00 59,573,906.09
406|SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0629603 RC 83719|SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.90 37,917.05 59,611,823.14
407|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0503482 RC311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE, RIVERS STATE 132.9000 2,839,699.56 62,451,522.70
408|E.C. ECHE INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0293840 RC175240|ZONE 8, NO.5 MAIN MARKET, NNEWI, ANAMBRA ST 132.9000 40,000.00 62,491,522.70
409|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITEC MF0735205 RC14694[3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 55,211.10 62,546,733.80
410|WENDA-CHEM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0293985 RC368794|9, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 8,500.98 62,555,234.78
411|CHELLARAMS PLC MFQ0730712 639]2, GORIOLA STREET, V/ISL 132.9000 167,000.00 62,722,234.78
412|OANDO PLC MF0792489 6474|STALLION HOUSE, 10TH FLOOR, 2 AJOSE ADEOGY  132.9000 4,330,492.35 67,052,727.13
413[PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661157 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 226,100.00 67,278,827.13
414|PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0495335 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 154,786.23 67,433,613.36
415[PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0495046 RC 215875|12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 123,200.00 67,556,813.36
416|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGINGMF0090470 46204175, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 200,000.00 67,756,813.36
417[SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIGERIA)L[MF0604575 360377[16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD, SATELLITE TOV| 132.9000 47,600.00 67,804,413.36
418|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603682 100725]227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.9000 31,978.60 67,836,391.96
419]ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603675 100725[227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.9000 17,784.97 67,854,176.93
420|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC MF0664079 75681[11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 20,295.00 67,874,471.93
421|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0103027 97429|12, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKE 132.9000 228,744.83 68,103,216.76
422|UNION MERCHANT BANK LTC AA 0564885 126547|4, DAVIES STREET, OFF MARINA. LAGOS 132.9000 1,550.00 68,104,766.76
423|MARIO FISHERIES MF0220086 49869|46, SHOBOWALE STREET, OFF AYALO ROAD OGB/ 132.9000 20,604.80 68,125,371.56
424|AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVEST. CO. LTD. |MF 0560779 117682|KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000 139,010.18 68,264,381.74
425|FOOD AND DRINKS FARMS LTC MF 0698408 67906{32 BALOGUN STREET LAGOS 132.9000 56,700.00 68,321,081.74
426|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0688445 130408|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOSE IKEJA LAGOS| 132.9000 68,415.00 68,389,496.74
427|OBASANJO FARMS NIG LTC MF 0059008 11833|AGBELOBA HOUSE QUARRY RD IBARA ABEOKUTA 132.9000 489,552.33 68,879,049.07
428|TOPCLASS COMPUTERS NIG LTD MF 0647669 197455[10/11,SABBATH CLOSE,IJESHATEDO,LAGOS 132.9000 4,370.00 68,883,419.07
429|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF0641633 311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE, PORTHARCOU 132.9000 2,708,548.00 71,591,967.07
430|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG; MF0690583 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS | 132.9000 0.01 71,591,967.08
431|DARVESH NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0511828 389604|15, JOHN STREET 2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 13,001.50 71,604,968.58
432|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0601740 114045]9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS  132.9000 15,560.00 71,620,528.58
433|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ0790412 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 27,000.00 71,647,528.58
434|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0790409 202889(4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 36,000.00 71,683,528.58
435|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0790411 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 46,200.00 71,729,728.58
436|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0790413 202889(4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 78,710.00 71,808,438.58
437|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0488821 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 4,167,000.00 75,975,438.58
438|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0510145 166397[47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS| 132.9000 16,100.00 75,991,538.58
439|G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MFQ0790475 166397[47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS| 132.9000 20,830.00 76,012,368.58
440|KRISBOSE NIG LTD MF 0749997 52063|EBANI HOUSE (GROUND FLOOR) 149/153 BROAD S| 132.9000 194,400.00 76,206,768.58
441|LA ROCHE EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD MF063739. 410954|PLOT 64A AMUWO ODOFIN COMMERCIAL LAGOS 132.9000 7,000.00 76,213,768.58
442|LA ROCHE EQUIPMENT NIG. LTD MF0637337 410954|PLOT 64A AMUWO ODOFIN COMMERCIAL LAGOS 132.9000 13,512.43 76,227,281.01




443|NIGERIAN DEV. & CONST. COMPANY LTDMF 0052786 20088|IST FLOOR 11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI. LAGOS. 132.9000 86,516.20 76,313,797.21
444|ONOSENT NIGERIA LTD. MF0643676 286961|7 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 48,638.77 76,362,435.98
445|PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0639229 5612|PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAGOS. 132.9000 133,200.00 76,495,635.98
446|POLMERC VENTURES LIMITED. MF0643035 216448|6 HERBERT MERCAULEY STREET EBUTE-METTA (§  132.9000 434,646.15 76,930,282.13
447|POWERMAX NIGERIA LTD MF0750000 497313 EDO HOUSE PLOT 1225 AHMADU BELLO VI LAGOY_132.9000 62,096.00 76,992,378.13
448|SUN-MAY VENTURES LTD MF0749292 178534 |PLOT 35, RAILWAY LINES, BEHIND MR. BIGGS, APA  132.9000 129,660.00 77,122,038.13
449|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0554284 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 27,734.47 77,149,772.60
450|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0638606 281837|PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSH  132.9000 915.93 77,150,688.53
451|TYREPLUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0511080 455530(35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG  132.9000 79,663.35 77,230,351.88
452|UNITED PARCEL SERVICE . AA1412152 27329[PLOT 16 OWORONSHOKI EXP. WAY LAGOS 132.9000 714,110.11 77,944,461.99
453|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0642425 25980{SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H1{ 132.9000 454.66 77,944,916.65
454|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0642426 25980[SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H{ 132.9000 621.63 77,945,538.28
455|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0637941 208914|PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAG  132.9000 61,655.18 78,007,193.46
456/ ADEMOLA OLUFEMI DENLOYE AA 1054602 612280(208 Regency Suites, 17 Ahmed Onibudo Street, Victq 132.9000 2,000.00 78,009,193.46
457|AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LTC AA 1054608 145877|Plot PC28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 5,474.30 78,014,667.76
458|CHIEF JOHN D. EDOZIEN AA 1054559 A0010093|1 Udi Street, Osborne Road Estate, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000 46.90 78,014,714.66
459|ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0608442 21118]Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria 132.9000 26,082.80 78,040,797.46
460|ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0608235 21118|Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zarig 132.9000 296,500.00 78,337,297.46
461|JULIUS OLADELE AWE AA 1054612 826384[94 Awolowo Road, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000 7,000.00 78,344,297.46
462|METALUM NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0685553 17800[BLOCK D, PLOT 5, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA INDUSTH 132.8900 64,273.71 78,408,571.17
463|[KORDEK INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA1316086 140237]182/184 BROAD STREET 132.8900 16,479.76 78,425,050.93
464|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711680 27148[24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES AV IKEJA 132.8900 61,160.00 78,486,210.93
465|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0678577 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900 528,467.12 79,014,678.05
466|CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1414351 RC116938|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG( 132.8900 672.75 79,015,350.80
467|G M NIGERIA LIMITED MF0622797 RC153503|17, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900 118,807.25 79,134,158.05
468|KARASA INVESTMENTS LIMITED AA1413788 RC66557|PLOT PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND  132.8900 24,394.33 79,158,552.38
469|MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0686808 RC87736[52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L/ 132.8900 794,962.50 79,953,514.88
470|FLYING DOVE LTD MF0489321 RC20631[1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900 85,303.00 80,038,817.88
471|WAHUM PACKAGING MF-0623247 RC14694[3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 45,000.00 80,083,817.88
472|LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES LTC MF0661587 158004[22 KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 858,400.00 80,942,217.88
473|M.A OGUNSOLA MF0660055 212458(33, BALOGUN STREET, SANGO, AGEGE, LAGOS. 132.8900 17,883.69 80,960,101.57
474|OBISON C. GROUPEX LIMITED MF0659154 202432|43, OROYINYIN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 13,380.00 80,973,481.57
475|P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0678556 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900 93,312.69 81,066,794.26
476|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0662265 2736|OBA AKRA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 17,113.00 81,083,907.26
477|VISA TRAVELS & TOURS LTD. AA0337791 RC 396947 VISA TRAVELS & TOURS LTD. NO 1, BOMPAI ROAD| 132.8900 255.02 81,084,162.28
478 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690935 40767|200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 47,520.00 81,131,682.28
479|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686732 40767|200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 37,500.00 81,169,182.28
480|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0688817 40767|200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 35,060.00 81,204,242.28
481 TECHNOLAND CONSTRUCITON LTD MF0253586 291847|343-349 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, IYANA ISOL  132.8900 15,303.95 81,219,546.23
482|JIBSON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC MF0609413 91903|NIDB TRUSTEES , BOI HOUSE 63/71 BROAD STREE| 132.8900 48,600.75 81,268,146.98
483|VIVAX NIG. LTD MF 0594669 RC 240855|5 SAPARA STREET OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJ| 132.8900 2,000.75 81,270,147.73
484|AUSCHIDI NIG. ENT. MF0645613 987281|ZONE C,BLOCK 9,SHOP 107, TRADE FAIR COMPLE. 132.8900 26,380.00 81,296,527.73
485|GRAND PRODUCT CO. LTD. MF0653381 9389628 WHARF RD.APAPA,LAGOS 132.8900 142,072.00 81,438,599.73
486|IPCA PHARMA NIG. LTD MF0323324 436506/17 OSOLO WAY,AJAQ ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8900 2,204.39 81,440,804.12
487|EKO HOTELS LTD AA 1294988 10383[PLOT 1415, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V/I, | 132.8900 3,000,000.00 84,440,804.12
488|KNIGHTSBRIDGE LTD MF0578234 220692|234, MIMUHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 132.8900 528,192.00 84,968,996.12
489|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0671250 693|45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.8900 28,066.90 84,997,063.02
490|ASHMINA LIMITED MF 0654305 32831|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 4,392.00 85,001,455.02
491/AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTC |MF 0603108 22940[337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 89,168.12 85,090,623.14
492|DANA DRUGS LIMITEC MF 0654404 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 134,655.00 85,225,278.14
493|DANA DRUGS LIMITEC MF 0611492 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 54,297.00 85,279,575.14
494 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEL MF 0269346 292251(54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 34,675.00 85,314,250.14
495|DANA PLAST LIMITED MF 0689985 292255(54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 57,739.74 85,371,989.88
496|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0654332 201406|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 114,912.00 85,486,901.88
497|[ELECTRO-MECH TRADING CONCEPTS (N[MF 0566907 49575975, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8900 14,000.00 85,500,901.88
498|HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD,, . MF 0508767 6432|359/361 AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900 47,700.00 85,548,601.88
499|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0655568 106434[NO 13 ONIRU STREET P.O. BOX 3097 APAPA LAGOY 132.8900 23,068.00 85,571,669.88
500{JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0764059 51000{22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8900 44,148.00 85,615,817.88
501|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0678708 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL] 132.8900 62,229.42 85,678,047.30
502|RODA COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTD. MF0696227 289102|34A, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 27,333.60 85,705,380.90
503|ROYAL LINKS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0765012 1766945, OLU-SEUN CRESCENT, GBAGADA PHASE | LAG(  132.8900 8,432.68 85,713,813.58
504[UNIVERSITY PRESS PLC MF0642237 25783| THREE CROWNS BUILDING JERICHO.IBADAN OYO| 132.8900 41,866.67 85,755,680.25
505|ABIDOK INTERNATIONAL LTC MF0622387 RC137117|SUITE 294,BLK AZ-9 SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX, L/ 132.8800 18,188.80 85,773,869.05
506{BUDDAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0731461 RC468285|42, ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 87,975.66 85,861,844.71
507|G N IHEAKU & CO LIMITED MFQ0758415 RC37325[24, OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.8800 215,600.00 86,077,444.71
508|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIG PLC|MF0488635 RC8726|KLM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 82,700.15 86,160,144.86
509|KAVITA IMPEX LIMITED MFQ0731472 RC469107|42, ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 175,951.31 86,336,096.17
510{WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MEMF0758851 RC2710|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 99,400.00 86,435,496.17
